
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014211-2025 

Tender

King's Trust Northern Ireland - Get Ready Programmes
for Young People

The King's Trust

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-014211

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04fb6a 

Published 10 April 2025, 10:44am

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Scope 

Reference

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014211-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014211-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012295-2025


Page 2 to 8

CA15548

Description

The King's Trust are seeking suppliers to deliver specialist training and support to young
people aged 16 - 30 years, in particular sectors.

Total value (estimated)

£56,000 excluding VAT

£56,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

30 April 2025 to 31 March 2026

Possible extension to 31 March 2027

1 year, 11 months, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

Description of extensions - Include the circumstances in which they could be used, and
provide a breakdown if multiple extensions are possible.

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.



Page 3 to 8

Description of options - Include enough information to understand the scope of the options
and the circumstances in which they could be used.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80000000 - Education and training services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

 

Lot 1. Digital Skills for Life and Work

Description

Two-week sector specific insight programmes, focusing on developing knowledge and
practical skills relevant to this subject. Programme to include Level 2 digital skills for life and
work qualification in line with the regulated qualifications framework. This Lot value is
estimated, and could be higher or lower depending on the quality of bids received across the
tender and the needs of The King's Trust across the framework period.



Page 4 to 8

Lot value (estimated)

£18,666.66 excluding VAT

£18,666.66 including VAT

Same for all lots

CPV classifications, contract locations, contract dates and options are shown in the Scope
section, because they are the same for all lots.

Lot 2. Health and Social Care

Description

Two-week sector specific insight programmes, focusing on developing knowledge and
practical skills relevant to this subject. Programme to include Level 2 qualification related to
the theme in line with the regulated qualifications framework. This Lot value is estimated,
and could be higher or lower depending on the quality of bids received across the tender and
the needs of The King's Trust across the framework period.

Lot value (estimated)

£18,666.67 excluding VAT

£18,666.67 including VAT

Same for all lots



Page 5 to 8

CPV classifications, contract locations, contract dates and options are shown in the Scope
section, because they are the same for all lots.

Lot 3. Horticulture

Description

Two-week sector specific insight programmes, focusing on developing knowledge and
practical skills relevant to this subject. Programme to include minimum OCN Entry 3
qualification related to the theme in line with the regulated qualifications framework. This
Lot value is estimated, and could be higher or lower depending on the quality of bids received
across the tender and the needs of The King's Trust across the framework period.

Lot value (estimated)

£18,666.67 excluding VAT

£18,666.67 including VAT

Same for all lots

CPV classifications, contract locations, contract dates and options are shown in the Scope
section, because they are the same for all lots.

Participation 



Page 6 to 8

Particular suitability

Lot 1. Digital Skills for Life and Work

Lot 2. Health and Social Care

Lot 3. Horticulture

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

15 April 2025, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline

22 April 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

To access this opportunity, log in to https://suppliers.multiquote.com and view the
opportunity. If you are not registered with MultiQuote, please visit 
https://suppliers.multiquote.com, complete the registration form on the log in page and
quote the title and reference of the notice in your registration.

https://suppliers.multiquote.com
https://suppliers.multiquote.com


Page 7 to 8

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Quality Quality Price 70.0%
Price Price Cost 30.0%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Light touch

Contracting authority 

The King's Trust



Page 8 to 8

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZJW-8184-GHXX

The King's Trust South London Centre, 8 Glade Path

London

SE1 8EG

United Kingdom

Contact name: Tim Knappett

Telephone: 0000000000

Email: timothy.knappett@kingstrust.org.uk

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:timothy.knappett@kingstrust.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Options
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	
	Lot 1. Digital Skills for Life and Work
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot 2. Health and Social Care
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot 3. Horticulture
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Contracting authority
	The King&#039;s Trust


		2025-05-04T14:45:20+0100
	TCPDF




